Revised 2025-10-08Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
ARH-R Series
APV Technologies Co., Limited
Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors
— 1 —
ARH 103 R - 1R0 N T DE
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
① Series Name ② External Dimensions

闭合磁路结构设计，减少漏磁
● Operating Temp : -40℃~+125℃(Including self heating)
工作温度范围:- 40℃~+125℃(包括自身温度上升)
▉ PART NUMBERING 产品型号
▉ APPLICATIONS 用途
Revised 2025-10-08Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
ARH-R Series
APV Technologies Co., Limited
Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors
— 2 —
Unit: mm
Dimensions Recommended Land Pattern
Series A Max. B Max. C Max. I Typ. J Typ. H Typ.
ARH103R 10.6 10.5 3.1 1.7 7.3 3.6
ARH104R 10.6 10.5 4 1.7 7.3 3.6
ARH105R 10.6 10.5 5.1 1.7 7.3 3.6
● ARH103R Series
Part Number Inductance
(μH)
L Test
Condition
DC resistance
(Ω)
Rated
Current(A) Marking
Hz,mV Max. Max.
ARH103R-1R5NTXE 1.5±30% 100K,500 0.018 7 1R5
ARH103R-2R2NTXE 2.2±30% 100K,500 0.023 6.5 2R2
ARH103R-3R3NTXE 3.3±30% 100K,500 0.028 6 3R3
ARH103R-4R7MTXE 4.7±20% 100K,500 0.047 5.5 4R7
ARH103R-5R6MTXE 5.6±20% 100K,500 0.055 4.8 5R6
ARH103R-6R8MTXE 6.8±20% 100K,500 0.058 3.84 6R8
ARH103R-8R2MTXE 8.2±20% 100K,500 0.072 4.5 8R2
ARH103R-100MTXE 10±20% 100K,500 0.097 3.18 100
ARH103R-150MTXE 15±20% 100K,500 0.122 2.8 150
ARH103R-220MTXE 22±20% 100K,500 0.143 2.4 220
ARH103R-330MTXE 33±20% 100K,500 0.23 2.2 330
ARH103R-470MTXE 47±20% 100K,500 0.341 1.9 470
ARH103R-560MTXE 56±20% 100K,500 0.371 1.7 560
ARH103R-680MTXE 68±20% 100K,500 0.511 1.5 680
ARH103R-820MTXE 82±20% 100K,500 0.541 1.3 820
ARH103R-101MTXE 100±20% 100K,500 0.803 1.1 101
ARH103R-151MTXE 150±20% 100K,500 1.26 0.92 151
ARH103R-221MTXE 220±20% 100K,500 1.76 0.75 221
▉ DIMENSIONS & RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN 尺寸及推荐焊盘
▉ ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS 特性规格表
Recommended
Land Pattern
Revised 2025-10-08Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
ARH-R Series
APV Technologies Co., Limited
Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors
— 3 —
● ARH104R Series
Part Number Inductance
(μH)
L Test
Condition
DC resistance
(Ω)
Rated
Current(A) Marking
Hz,mV Max. Max.
ARH104R-1R0NTXE 1.0±30% 100K,500 0.014 10 1R0
ARH104R-1R5NTXE 1.5±30% 100K,500 0.017 10 1R5
ARH104R-2R2NTXE 2.2±30% 100K,500 0.021 7.5 2R2
ARH104R-3R3NTXE 3.3±30% 100K,500 0.025 6 3R3
ARH104R-4R7MTXE 4.7±20% 100K,500 0.028 5.5 4R7
ARH104R-5R6MTXE 5.6±20% 100K,500 0.031 5.2 5R6
ARH104R-6R8MTXE 6.8±20% 100K,500 0.038 4.8 6R8
ARH104R-8R2MTXE 8.2±20% 100K,500 0.042 4.6 8R2
ARH104R-100MTXE 10±20% 100K,500 0.043 4.4 100
ARH104R-120MTXE 12±20% 100K,500 0.06 4 120
ARH104R-150MTXE 15±20% 100K,500 0.068 3.6 150
ARH104R-180MTXE 18±20% 100K,500 0.07 3.3 180
ARH104R-220MTXE 22±20% 100K,500 0.09 2.9 220
ARH104R-270MTXE 27±20% 100K,500 0.117 2.6 270
ARH104R-330MTXE 33±20% 100K,500 0.12 2.4 330
ARH104R-390MTXE 39±20% 100K,500 0.15 2.2 390
ARH104R-470MTXE 47±20% 100K,500 0.19 2.1 470
ARH104R-560MTXE 56±20% 100K,500 0.297 1.8 560
ARH104R-680MTXE 68±20% 100K,500 0.35 1.5 680
ARH104R-820MTXE 82±20% 100K,500 0.385 1.45 820
ARH104R-101MTXE 100±20% 100K,500 0.43 1.35 101
ARH104R-121MTXE 120±20% 100K,500 0.47 1.25 121
ARH104R-151MTXE 150±20% 100K,500 0.506 1.15 151
ARH104R-181MTXE 180±20% 100K,500 0.627 1 181
ARH104R-221MTXE 220±20% 100K,500 0.756 0.92 221
ARH104R-271MTXE 270±20% 100K,500 0.95 0.75 271
ARH104R-331MTXE 330±20% 100K,500 1.09 0.7 331
ARH104R-471MTXE 470±20% 100K,500 1.9 0.6 471
ARH104R-681MTXE 680±20% 100K,500 2.2 0.55 681
ARH104R-821MTXE 820±20% 100K,500 4.6 0.4 821
ARH104R-102MTXE 1000±20% 100K,500 5.11 0.32 102
▉ ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS 特性规格表
Revised 2025-10-08Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
ARH-R Series
APV Technologies Co., Limited
Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors
— 4 —
● ARH105R Series
Part Number Inductance
(μH)
L Test
Condition
DC resistance
(Ω)
Rated
Current(A) Marking
Hz,mV Max. Max.
ARH105R-1R0NTXE 1.0±30% 100K,500 0.013 11 1R0
ARH105R-1R5NTXE 1.5±30% 100K,500 0.011 10.5 1R5
ARH105R-2R2NTXE 2.2±30% 100K,500 0.013 9.25 2R2
ARH105R-3R3MTXE 3.3±20% 100K,500 0.017 7.8 3R3
ARH105R-4R7MTXE 4.7±20% 100K,500 0.019 6.4 4R7
ARH105R-5R6MTXE 5.6±20% 100K,500 0.022 5.9 5R6
ARH105R-6R8MTXE 6.8±20% 100K,500 0.025 5.4 6R8
ARH105R-8R2MTXE 8.2±20% 100K,500 0.029 4.85 8R2
ARH105R-100MTXE 10±20% 100K,500 0.046 4.5 100
ARH105R-150MTXE 15±20% 100K,500 0.049 3.6 150
ARH105R-220MTXE 22±20% 100K,500 0.061 2.95 220
ARH105R-330MTXE 33±20% 100K,500 0.084 2.4 330
ARH105R-390MTXE 39±20% 100K,500 0.12 2.2 390
ARH105R-470MTXE 47±20% 100K,500 0.13 2 470
ARH105R-560MTXE 56±20% 100K,500 0.149 1.9 560
ARH105R-680MTXE 68±20% 100K,500 0.201 1.65 680
ARH105R-820MTXE 82±20% 100K,500 0.227 1.5 820
ARH105R-101MTXE 100±20% 100K,500 0.253 1.35 101
ARH105R-121MTXE 120±20% 100K,500 0.303 1.28 121
ARH105R-151MTXE 150±20% 100K,500 0.37 1.12 151
ARH105R-181MTXE 180±20% 100K,500 0.419 1.04 181
ARH105R-221MTXE 220±20% 100K,500 0.5 0.94 221
ARH105R-331MTXE 330±20% 100K,500 0.7 0.8 331
ARH105R-391MTXE 390±20% 100K,500 0.8 0.75 391
ARH105R-471MTXE 470±20% 100K,500 1.29 0.6 471
ARH105R-561MTXE 560±20% 100K,500 1.43 0.54 561
ARH105R-681MTXE 680±20% 100K,500 1.6 0.52 681
ARH105R-821MTXE 820±20% 100K,500 1.77 0.5 821
ARH105R-102MTXE 1000±20% 100K,500 1.99 0.48 102
ARH105R-152MTXE 1500±20% 100K,500 3.05 0.4 152
ARH105R-222MTXE 2200±20% 100K,500 5.11 0.3 222
ARH105R-332MTXE 3300±20% 100K,500 6 0.25 332
ARH105R-472MTXE 4700±20% 100K,500 7.5 0.2 472
▉ ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS 特性规格表
Revised 2025-10-08Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
ARH-R Series
APV Technologies Co., Limited